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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4564
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2012
LOAN WAIVER SCHEME FOR KHADI INSTITUTIONS
Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government had announced a loan waiver of Rs.2400 crore for the Khadi institutions;

(b) whether the said loan waiver scheme has not been implemented;

(c) if so, the reasons therefor;

(d) whether the workers and weavers of various Khadi institutions in the country are agitating for loan waiver;

(e) if so, the details thereof and action taken by the Government in this regard; and

(f) the amount of loan outstanding on the Khadi institutions in the country, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b)&(c): Do not arise.

(d): No, Madam.

(e): Does not arise.

(f): State-wise amount of loan under Consortium Bank Credit (CBC) and pre-CBC loan outstanding on Khadi institutions as on 31.03.2012 is given at Annex I and II.
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